                                                                                              Report No.: 150410028GZU-001
                                                                                                           Issued: 28 April 2015
FCC ID: 2AABT-CW003
Page 2 of 25
CONTENT
TEST REPORT ....................................................................................................................................................................... 1
CONTENT ............................................................................................................................................................................... 2
1  TEST RESULTS SUMMARY ...................................................................................................................................... 3

Page 4 of 25
2 Test Results Conclusion
(with Justification)
RE: EMC Testing Pursuant to FCC Part 15, Subpart B Performed on the Christmas Tree
Lighting, Model: LxGxYxS(the first x=30-120, means the height of the tree; the second
x=0-5, means the number of the cord set; the third x=0100-2300, means the number of
LED).
We tested the Christmas Tree Lighting, Model: L12G5R1400S, L12G5R2000S, L12G5R2300S, to
determine if they were in compliance with the relevant FCC rules as marked on the Test Results
Summary.  We found that the units met the requirement of FCC Part 15, Subpart B when tested as
received. The worst case’s test data was presented in this test report.
The Equipment Under Test (EUT) is controlled by a controller, the controller is an intentional
radiator using 433.92MHz frequency.
Antenna Type: PCB antenna.
The controller option of this receiver is subject to Certification procedure.
Model：LxGxYxS (Thirdly x=0100-0300) use the Adapter model XY-2900100UO
Model：LxGxYxS (Thirdly x=0100-0600) use the Adapter model XY-2900200UO
Model：LxGxYxS (Thirdly x=0100-0900) use the Adapter model XY-2900300U
Model：LxGxYxS (Thirdly x=0100-0900) use the Adapter model XY-2900300UO
Model：LxGxYxS (Thirdly x=0100-1100) use the Adapter model XY-2900400U

Model：LxGxYxS (Thirdly x=0100-2000) use the Adapter model XY-2900800-UO
Model：LxGxYxS (Thirdly x=0100-0800) use the Adapter model TS-8W29V
Model：LxGxYxS (Thirdly x=0100-1300) use the Adapter model TS-13W29V
Model：LxGxYxS (Thirdly x=0100-2300) use the Adapter model TS-29V0.9A
Model：LxGxYxS (Thirdly x=0100-0300) use the Adapter model TS-3W28V
Model：LxGxYxS (Thirdly x=0100-1400) use the Adapter mode MTS810-29V
Model：LxGxYxS (Thirdly x=0100-1400) use the Adapter mode MTS-810-29V
Model：LxGxYxS (Thirdly x=0100-1200) use the Adapter mode TS-17W29V
                                                                                              Report No.: 150410028GZU-001
                                                                                                           Issued: 28 April 2015
FCC ID: 2AABT-CW003
Page 5 of 25
Model：LxGxYxS (Thirdly x=0100-1200) use the Adapter mode TS-29V0.6A
Model：LxGxYxS (Thirdly x=0100-1400) use the Adapter mode TS-20W29V
Adapter model XY-2900100UO, input 120V, 60Hz, output DC 29V 0.1A 2.9W
Adapter model XY-2900200UO, input 120V, 60Hz, output DC 29V 0.2A 5.8W
Adapter model XY-2900300U, input 100-240V, 50/60Hz, output DC 29V 0.3A 8.7W
Adapter model XY-2900300UO, input 120V, 60Hz, output DC 29V 0.3A 8.7W
Adapter model XY-2900400U, input 100-240V, 50/60Hz, output DC 29V 0.4A 11.4W
Adapter model XY-2900400UO, input 120V, 60Hz, output DC 29V 0.4A 11.4W
Adapter model XY-2900500-U, input 100-240V, 50/60Hz, output DC 29V 0.5A 14.5W
Adapter model XY-2900500-UO, input 120V, 60Hz, output DC 29V 0.5A 14.5W
Adapter model XY-2900600-U, input 100-240V, 50/60Hz, output DC 29V 0.6A 17.4W
Adapter model XY-2900600-UO, input 120V, 60Hz, output DC 29V 0.6A 17.4W
Adapter model XY-2900700-U, input 100-240V, 50/60Hz, output DC 29V 0.7A 20.3W
Adapter model XY-2900700-UO, input 120V, 60Hz, output DC 29V 0.7A 20.3W
Adapter model XY-2900800-U, input 100-240V, 50/60Hz, output DC29V 0.8A 23.2W
Adapter model XY-2900800-UO, input 120V, 60Hz, output DC29V 0.8A 23.2W
Adapter model TS-3W28V, input 120V, 60Hz, output DC28V0.1A 3W
Adapter model TS-8W29V, input 120V, 60Hz, output DC29V0.28A 8W